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Agenda LabVIEW Anwendertag / LabVIEW User Day

Freitag, 13. Marz 2026

Friday, 13" of March 2026

Veranstalter:

Technische Hochschule Niirnberg Georg-Simon Ohm (Ohm)
LabVIEW Usergroup Central Europe e.V. Altdorf bei Niirnberg (LVUG)

Sponsoren: Emerson DataTec
8.50-9.00 BegriiBung/Welcome

Prof. Dr. Michael Chowanetz, Ohm, LVUG.

Herbert Pichlik, LVUG., Ohm, Pichlik Datensysteme
9.00-9.30 What’s new in LabVIEW Stefan Kissel, Emerson stefan.kissel@emerson.com
9.30-10.00 Essential Tools for LabVIEW Developers

Andreas Kreiseder, Kreiseder IT Services e.U. office@kreiseder.org
10.00-10.30 Introduction in DQMH

Jérg Hampel, Hampel Software Engineering Jjoerg@hampel-soft.com
10.30-11.00 Kaffeepause/Coffee Break
11.00-11.30 Large Scale Application auf Basis des DQMH Frameworks

Ludwig Berndt, Siemens AG ludwig.berndt@siemens.com
11.30-12.00 Vorlesungsexperimente mit LabVIEW

Prof. Dr. Georg Eggers, Hochschule Miinchen georg.eggers@hm.edu

http://qeorg-egqgers.de/labviewdlectures/
12.00-12.30 Al based product flexible Display Tester

Herbert Pichlik, LVUG., Ohm, Pichlik Datensysteme herbert@pichlik.de

Eugenie Strafier, Admesy eugenie.strasser@admesy.com

Stefan Miiller, MS-Technics stefan.mueller@ms-technics.de
12.30-13.30 Mittagspause/Lunch
13.30-14.15 Workers for LabVIEW

Matthias Kubli, Kubes matthias.kubli@kubes.ch
14.15-15.00 Al-driven test orchestration in LabVIEW

Youssef Menjour, Graiphic.io y.menjour@graiphic.io

Dr. Peter Herrmann, herrmann-Med. Software Engineering peter@herrmann-mse.de
15.00-15.30 Kaffeepause/Coffee Break
15.30-16.00 Build your own Al LabVIEW Assistant using MCP

Jan Goebel (private session) jan.qoebel@emerson.com
16.00-16.30 Get Together
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https://www.th-nuernberg.de/
https://www.th-nuernberg.de/wie-erreichen-sie-uns/anfahrt/k-standort-kesslerplatz/
Audimax (Bayha Saal, KA.034, Erdgeschoss/1st floor)
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